

G.R. Case No.653 of 2017

Dated 16.11.2019

Today is fixed for appearance i.d W.A.

As such the case record is taken up.

All the six accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Thereafter the case is now taken up for framing charge against accused persons on consent of both sides.

Perused the material on record.

Sufficient material appears to presume that the accused persons have committed the offence u/s. 341/323/186/506/34 IPC and accordingly, the contents of charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali to which they pleaded not guilty by saying "Amra Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried.

The charge so framed in separate sheet, is kept with record.

To 30.09.20 for evidence of CSW1.

D/C

J. M. 2nd Court
Howrah.